
2025-2026 REHEARSAL SCHEDULE  
The regular rehearsal schedule is posted below. Any cancellation of a rehearsal due 
to extreme circumstances will be communicated via email. 
 

FALL ENSEMBLE DATE LOCATIONS 

AUDITIONS 9/14/25 (Sun.)  

Both Middle & High Divisions 11/2/25 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

Both Middle & High Divisions 11/9/25 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

Both Middle & High Divisions 11/16/25 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

Both Middle & High Divisions 11/30/25 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

WGA Fall CONCERT 12/7/25 (Sun.) Mabry Arts Center 

 
 

SPRING ENSEMBLE DATE LOCATION 

Middle School 1/18/26 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 

Middle School 1/25/26 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 

BOTH ensembles 2/8/26 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

BOTH ensembles 2/22/26 (Sun.) Band Room - Carrollton Middle School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

High School 3/1/26 (Sun.) Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

Middle School Division 
CONCERT 

3/2/26 (Mon.) Mabry Arts Center 

High School 3/8/26 (Sun.) Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

High School 3/15/26 (Sun.) Band Room - UWG Humanities Building 

High School Division 
CONCERT 

3/27/26 (Fri.) Mabry Arts Center 

 

 



 

All performances take place in the Mabry Arts Center for Performing Arts at Carrollton 
City School’s campus unless otherwise noted. 
 
Address: 510 Stadium Dr, Carrollton, GA 30117 

Rehearsal Sites 
 
Middle School 
Band Room - Carrollton Middle School  
151 Tom Reeve Dr., Carrollton GA 30117 

 
High School 
Band Room - UWG Humanities Building  
202 W Georgia Dr, Carrollton, GA 30117 
 

 


